
ADVISORY SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD AGENDA  

Laura Martinez, Chair 

December 11, 2023 

Electronic Meeting 

7:00 p.m. 
 

Time Agenda Item Presenter 
7:00 p.m. Call to Order  

Roll Call and Approval of Minutes 

Laura Martinez, Chair 

 

 

7:05 p.m. 

 

 

7:15 p.m. 

 

 

7:35 p.m. 

 

 

7:45 p.m. 

 

 

 

8:00 p.m. 

 

 

8:15 p.m. 

 

 

 

Director’s Announcements 

New Member Orientation 

 

Annual Report 

 

 

ASSB Elections 

 

 

Chair’s Announcements 

Strategic Planning 

2024 Meeting Dates 

 

District Updates  

 

 

ADJOURN 

Michael Becketts, DFS Director 

 

 

Amy Carlini, Director, DFS 

Communications  

 

Melanie Fenwick, Senior Manager for DFS 

Strategic Initiatives 

 

Laura Martinez, Chair 

 

 

 

ASSB Members 

   

   

   

DISTRICT BOARD MEMBER 

At-Large - Chairman’s Office Noah Abraham 

Braddock District Karen Darley 

City of Falls Church Vacant 

City of Fairfax Andre Lee 

Dranesville District Ben Zuhl 

Hunter Mill District Joe Koszarek 

Franconia District Latriece Prince-Wheeler   

Mason District Julian De Phillips, Secretary 

Mount Vernon District Raymond McGrath, Vice Chair 

Providence District Laura Martinez, Chair 

Springfield District Vacant 

Sully District Jose M. Garzon 
 

 


