ADVISORY SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD AGENDA

Laura Martinez, Chair December 11, 2023 Electronic Meeting 7:00 p.m.

Time	Agenda Item	Presenter
7:00 p.m.	Call to Order Roll Call and Approval of Minutes	Laura Martinez, Chair
7:05 p.m.	Director's Announcements New Member Orientation	Michael Becketts, DFS Director
7:15 p.m.	Annual Report	Amy Carlini, Director, DFS Communications
7:35 p.m.	ASSB Elections	Melanie Fenwick, Senior Manager for DFS Strategic Initiatives
7:45 p.m.	Chair's Announcements Strategic Planning 2024 Meeting Dates	Laura Martinez, Chair
8:00 p.m.	District Updates	ASSB Members
8:15 p.m.	ADJOURN	

DISTRICT

BOARD MEMBER

At-Large - Chairman's Office Noah Abraham **Braddock District** Karen Darley City of Falls Church Vacant City of Fairfax Andre Lee Ben Zuhl Dranesville District **Hunter Mill District** Joe Koszarek Franconia District Latriece Prince-Wheeler Julian De Phillips, Secretary Mason District Raymond McGrath, Vice Chair Mount Vernon District **Providence District** Laura Martinez, Chair Springfield District Vacant Sully District Jose M. Garzon